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University

Faculty of Management Studies
Department of Management: BBA, B.Com, MBA

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
EVEN SEMESTER (February to June, 2024)

Commencement of New Even Semester
Faculty Development Program

Poetry/Essay Competition, Matribhasha Diwas
Industrial Visit

Panel Discussion on Budget

Workshop on Research Methodology

Class Test I

BlZ MAGE — National Seminar

Knowledge Series — Lecture 1

. Mid-Term Examination / Class Test -1I
. Filling up of Examination Forms (11, IV, VI, VIII, X Sem.)
. Filing up of Examination Forms

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

Note: Experiential and Participative Learning based activities of the Department are highlighted

With Late Fees (1, IV, VI, VIII, X Sem.)
Industry/Community Engagement
SRIJAN - Business Plan

Health Check-up Camp

Knowledge Series — Lecture 2

Earth Day

Knowledge Series — Lecture 3

Class Test —IlI

World No Tobacco Day

Last Working Day for Teaching
Preparatory Leave/Practical Exams
Conduct of End-Term Examination
International Yoga Day

Internship / Summer Break
Commencement of Next ODD Semester

LIST OF HOLIDAYS

: 19 February, 2024

: February, 2024

: 21 February, 2024

: 24 February, 2024

: Feb. Last Week, 2024
: 29 February, 2024

: 4-9 March, 2024

: 16 March, 2024

: March 37 Week, 2024
: 26-31 March, 2024

: 18 to 23 March, 2024

: 25 to 30 March,2024

: April 15t Week, 2024

: 12 April, 2024

: 15 April, 2024

: April 3" Week, 2024
: 22 April, 2024

: May 2" Week, 2024

: 13 to 18 May 2024

: 31 May, 2024

: 31 May, 2024

- 1-9 June, 2024

10 to 29 June., 2024

: 21% June, 2024

: 015 July to 14™ Aug., 2024
- 19" August, 2024

1 | 08" March, 2024 Maha Shivratri Friday

2 | 24" March, 2024 Holi Sunday

3 | 25" March, 2024 Dhulandi Monday

4 | 11" April, 2024 Idu’l Fitar Thursday

5 | 14" April, 2024 Ambedkar Jayanti Sunday

6 17" April, 2024 Ram Navami Wednesday
7 21% April, 2024 Mahaveer Jayanti Sunday

8 | 17" June, 2024 Idu’l Zuha Monday

9 17" July, 2024 Moharram Wednesday

Holiday declared by District Collector (Shitla Ashtami)




